

LISTED ON 30.8.2013  
COURT NO. 14  
ITEM NO. 49

**SECTION XII**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 31441 OF 2012  
WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 AND 2  
(Application for condonation of delay in filing and refiling the  
Special Leave Petition)

The Superintending Engineer, Public Works Department  
& Anr.  
.....Petitioners

-Versus-

Er. Sundaram  
.....Respondent

**REVISED OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5<sup>th</sup> October, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

**"Exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order and O.T. is allowed.**

**Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as also on the special leave petition."**

It is submitted that there is sole respondent and is represented through Mr. R. Satish, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. R. Satish, Advocate has on 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2013 filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of sole respondent and copy of the same is circulated herewith.

The matter alongwith applications above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 29<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2013.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

Copy to : Mr. B. Balaji, Advocate

Mr. R. Satish, Advocate

**ASSISTANT**

**REGISTRAR**

RK